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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG APG STL BLK PPG GP-GS MPG FG% 3P% FT% RPG APG STL BLK PPG
ARMSTRONG, Madisen 2-1 17.7 69% 0% 50% 5.0 1.5 1 0 14.0 2-1 17.7 69% 0% 50% 5.0 1.5 1 0 14.0
CASPER, Stuart 3-2 25.7 50% 38% 57% 3.0 1.3 1 0 9.7 3-2 25.7 50% 38% 57% 3.0 1.3 1 0 9.7
CONN, Porter 2-1 9.4 0% 0% 0% 2.5 1.0 2 0 0.0 2-1 9.4 0% 0% 0% 2.5 1.0 2 0 0.0
CONNELLY, Jovan 1-1 40.0 0% 0% 0% 0.0 1.0 0 0 0.0 1-1 40.0 0% 0% 0% 0.0 1.0 0 0 0.0
GRANT, Henry 1-1 9.8 0% 0% 0% 3.0 2.0 0 0 0.0 1-1 9.8 0% 0% 0% 3.0 2.0 0 0 0.0
HEANEY, Micah 2-1 27.5 33% 36% 88% 4.5 2.5 3 0 12.5 2-1 27.5 33% 36% 88% 4.5 2.5 3 0 12.5
JACOBSON, Keanu 2-1 14.8 50% 33% 0% 0.0 0.0 0 0 4.5 2-1 14.8 50% 33% 0% 0.0 0.0 0 0 4.5
KING, Mohamed 3-2 20.8 33% 33% 100% 1.3 0.3 0 1 1.7 3-2 20.8 33% 33% 100% 1.3 0.3 0 1 1.7
KUHIC, Wilber 3-0 15.8 44% 0% 50% 2.7 1.3 1 0 3.3 3-0 15.8 44% 0% 50% 2.7 1.3 1 0 3.3
OSINSKI, Berta 2-1 31.8 40% 50% 60% 6.0 4.0 4 1 17.0 2-1 31.8 40% 50% 60% 6.0 4.0 4 1 17.0
PARISIAN, Reginald 1-0 12.7 50% 100% 100% 2.0 1.0 1 0 5.0 1-0 12.7 50% 100% 100% 2.0 1.0 1 0 5.0
RUNOLFSDOTTIR, Royal 2-1 27.3 67% 0% 0% 1.5 2.0 1 0 4.0 2-1 27.3 67% 0% 0% 1.5 2.0 1 0 4.0
RUNOLFSSON, Larue 2-2 28.1 38% 33% 100% 8.0 2.0 5 1 4.5 2-2 28.1 38% 33% 100% 8.0 2.0 5 1 4.5
WILDERMAN, Trevion 2-1 18.7 80% 0% 100% 5.0 0.0 0 1 9.0 2-1 18.7 80% 0% 100% 5.0 0.0 0 1 9.0

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FGM-FGA FG% 3PM-3PA 3P% FTM-FTA FT% PTS PPG FGM-FGA FG% 3PM-3PA 3P% FTM-FTA FT% PTS PPG
ARMSTRONG, Madisen 11-16 69% 0-1 0% 6-12 50% 28 14.0 11-16 69% 0-1 0% 6-12 50% 28 14.0
CASPER, Stuart 11-22 50% 3-8 38% 4-7 57% 29 9.7 11-22 50% 3-8 38% 4-7 57% 29 9.7
CONN, Porter 0-5 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0.0 0-5 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0.0
CONNELLY, Jovan 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0.0 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0.0
GRANT, Henry 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0.0 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0.0
HEANEY, Micah 7-21 33% 4-11 36% 7-8 88% 25 12.5 7-21 33% 4-11 36% 7-8 88% 25 12.5
JACOBSON, Keanu 4-8 50% 1-3 33% 0-0 0% 9 4.5 4-8 50% 1-3 33% 0-0 0% 9 4.5
KING, Mohamed 1-3 33% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 5 1.7 1-3 33% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 5 1.7
KUHIC, Wilber 4-9 44% 0-4 0% 2-4 50% 10 3.3 4-9 44% 0-4 0% 2-4 50% 10 3.3
OSINSKI, Berta 12-30 40% 4-8 50% 6-10 60% 34 17.0 12-30 40% 4-8 50% 6-10 60% 34 17.0
PARISIAN, Reginald 1-2 50% 1-1 100% 2-2 100% 5 5.0 1-2 50% 1-1 100% 2-2 100% 5 5.0
RUNOLFSDOTTIR, Royal 4-6 67% 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 8 4.0 4-6 67% 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 8 4.0
RUNOLFSSON, Larue 3-8 38% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 9 4.5 3-8 38% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 9 4.5
WILDERMAN, Trevion 8-10 80% 0-0 0% 2-2 100% 18 9.0 8-10 80% 0-0 0% 2-2 100% 18 9.0

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO AST TO AST/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO AST TO AST/TO
ARMSTRONG, Madisen 4 6 10 4 0 3 4 0.8 4 6 10 4 0 3 4 0.8
CASPER, Stuart 4 5 9 3 0 4 9 0.4 4 5 9 3 0 4 9 0.4
CONN, Porter 0 5 5 4 0 2 2 1.0 0 5 5 4 0 2 2 1.0
CONNELLY, Jovan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
GRANT, Henry 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0.0 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0.0
HEANEY, Micah 3 6 9 5 0 5 9 0.6 3 6 9 5 0 5 9 0.6
JACOBSON, Keanu 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.0
KING, Mohamed 1 3 4 8 1 1 3 0.3 1 3 4 8 1 1 3 0.3
KUHIC, Wilber 1 7 8 6 0 4 0 0.0 1 7 8 6 0 4 0 0.0
OSINSKI, Berta 2 10 12 5 0 8 6 1.3 2 10 12 5 0 8 6 1.3
PARISIAN, Reginald 1 1 2 1 0 1 3 0.3 1 1 2 1 0 1 3 0.3
RUNOLFSDOTTIR, Royal 1 2 3 5 0 4 0 0.0 1 2 3 5 0 4 0 0.0
RUNOLFSSON, Larue 4 12 16 0 0 4 0 0.0 4 12 16 0 0 4 0 0.0
WILDERMAN, Trevion 6 4 10 4 0 0 3 0.0 6 4 10 4 0 0 3 0.0
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away
ALL GAMES 1-2 0-1 1-1

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point Free Throws Rebounds
GP-GS MIN MPG FGM-FGA FG% 3PM-3PA 3P% FTM-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT RPG PF DQ AST TO BLK STL PTS PPG

1 OSINSKI, Berta 2-1 63:39 31.8 12-30 40% 4-8 50% 6-10 60% 2 10 12 6.0 5 0 8 6 1 4 34 17.0
4 ARMSTRONG, Madisen 2-1 35:20 17.7 11-16 69% 0-1 0% 6-12 50% 4 6 10 5.0 4 0 3 4 0 1 28 14.0
5 HEANEY, Micah 2-1 54:54 27.5 7-21 33% 4-11 36% 7-8 88% 3 6 9 4.5 5 0 5 9 0 3 25 12.5
7 CASPER, Stuart 3-2 77:07 25.7 11-22 50% 3-8 38% 4-7 57% 4 5 9 3.0 3 0 4 9 0 1 29 9.7

13 WILDERMAN, Trevion 2-1 37:26 18.7 8-10 80% 0-0 0% 2-2 100% 6 4 10 5.0 4 0 0 3 1 0 18 9.0
14 PARISIAN, Reginald 1-0 12:42 12.7 1-2 50% 1-1 100% 2-2 100% 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 1 3 0 1 5 5.0
10 RUNOLFSSON, Larue 2-2 56:11 28.1 3-8 38% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 4 12 16 8.0 0 0 4 0 1 5 9 4.5
12 JACOBSON, Keanu 2-1 29:33 14.8 4-8 50% 1-3 33% 0-0 0% 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 9 4.5
3 RUNOLFSDOTTIR, Royal 2-1 54:34 27.3 4-6 67% 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 1 2 3 1.5 5 0 4 0 0 1 8 4.0
6 KUHIC, Wilber 3-0 47:30 15.8 4-9 44% 0-4 0% 2-4 50% 1 7 8 2.7 6 0 4 0 0 1 10 3.3
9 KING, Mohamed 3-2 62:27 20.8 1-3 33% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 1 3 4 1.3 8 1 1 3 1 0 5 1.7
9 GRANT, Henry 1-1 09:50 9.8 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 CONN, Porter 2-1 18:47 9.4 0-5 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 5 5 2.5 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 0.0

11 CONNELLY, Jovan 1-1 40:00 40.0 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 2
Total 3 0 66-141 47% 15-43 35% 33-49 67% 28 63 91 30.3 47 1 39 43 4 19 180 60.0
Opponents 3 0 60-149 40% 22-64 34% 26-46 57% 25 42 67 22.3 42 0 41 31 9 24 168 56.0

Score by Quarters
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
BLUE BIRDS 50 37 41 52 0 180
Opponents 44 49 38 37 0 168
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away
ALL GAMES 1-2 0-1 1-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point Free Throws Rebounds
GP-GS MIN MPG FGM-FGA FG% 3PM-3PA 3P% FTM-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT RPG PF DQ AST APG TO TOPG AST/TO BLK BLKPG STL STLPG PTS PPG

1 OSINSKI, Berta 2-1 63:39 31.8 12-30 40% 4-8 50% 6-10 60% 2 10 12 6.0 5 0 8 4.00 6 3.00 1.33 1 0.50 4 2.00 34 17.0
4 ARMSTRONG, Madisen 2-1 35:20 17.7 11-16 69% 0-1 0% 6-12 50% 4 6 10 5.0 4 0 3 1.50 4 2.00 0.75 0 0.00 1 0.50 28 14.0
5 HEANEY, Micah 2-1 54:54 27.5 7-21 33% 4-11 36% 7-8 88% 3 6 9 4.5 5 0 5 2.50 9 4.50 0.56 0 0.00 3 1.50 25 12.5
7 CASPER, Stuart 3-2 77:07 25.7 11-22 50% 3-8 38% 4-7 57% 4 5 9 3.0 3 0 4 1.33 9 3.00 0.44 0 0.00 1 0.33 29 9.7

13 WILDERMAN, Trevion 2-1 37:26 18.7 8-10 80% 0-0 0% 2-2 100% 6 4 10 5.0 4 0 0 0.00 3 1.50 0.00 1 0.50 0 0.00 18 9.0
14 PARISIAN, Reginald 1-0 12:42 12.7 1-2 50% 1-1 100% 2-2 100% 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 1 1.00 3 3.00 0.33 0 0.00 1 1.00 5 5.0
10 RUNOLFSSON, Larue 2-2 56:11 28.1 3-8 38% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 4 12 16 8.0 0 0 4 2.00 0 0.00 4.00 1 0.50 5 2.50 9 4.5
12 JACOBSON, Keanu 2-1 29:33 14.8 4-8 50% 1-3 33% 0-0 0% 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0.00 2 1.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 9 4.5

3 RUNOLFSDOTTIR, Royal 2-1 54:34 27.3 4-6 67% 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 1 2 3 1.5 5 0 4 2.00 0 0.00 4.00 0 0.00 1 0.50 8 4.0
6 KUHIC, Wilber 3-0 47:30 15.8 4-9 44% 0-4 0% 2-4 50% 1 7 8 2.7 6 0 4 1.33 0 0.00 4.00 0 0.00 1 0.33 10 3.3
9 KING, Mohamed 3-2 62:27 20.8 1-3 33% 1-3 33% 2-2 100% 1 3 4 1.3 8 1 1 0.33 3 1.00 0.33 1 0.33 0 0.00 5 1.7
9 GRANT, Henry 1-1 09:50 9.8 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 2 2.00 0 0.00 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
2 CONN, Porter 2-1 18:47 9.4 0-5 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 5 5 2.5 4 0 2 1.00 2 1.00 1.00 0 0.00 2 1.00 0 0.0

11 CONNELLY, Jovan 1-1 40:00 40.0 0-1 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0.00 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 3 0 66-141 47% 15-43 35% 33-49 67% 28 63 91 30.3 47 1 39 13.00 43 14.33 0.91 4 1.33 19 6.33 180 60.0
Opponents 3 0 60-149 40% 22-64 34% 26-46 57% 25 42 67 22.3 42 0 41 13.67 31 10.33 1.32 9 3.00 24 8.00 168 56.0

Score by Quarters
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
BLUE BIRDS 50 37 41 52 0 180
Opponents 44 49 38 37 0 168
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away
ALL GAMES 1-2 0-1 1-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
12/02/2018 GREEN HEROS L 15-21 6200 (7) JACOBSON, Keanu (2) CASPER, Stuart
12/05/2018 at CRAZY SHOES W 90-71 3377 (30) OSINSKI, Berta (16) RUNOLFSSON, Larue
12/06/2018 at NUTCRACKERS L 75-76 41 (28) ARMSTRONG, Madisen (9) ARMSTRONG, Madisen

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 1 6200 6200
Away 2 3418 1709
Total 3 9618 3206
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Total 3-Point Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FGM-FGA % 3PM-3PA % FTM-FTA % OFF DEF TOT RPG PF AST TO BLK STL PTS PPG
GREEN HEROS 12/02/2018 15-21 L 9-13 69% 3-4 75% 0-0 0% 3 1 4 4.0 2 5 2 0 1 21 21.0
at CRAZY SHOES 12/05/2018 90-71 W 27-70 39% 7-24 29% 10-18 56% 12 24 36 20.0 19 19 15 5 6 71 46.0
at NUTCRACKERS 12/06/2018 75-76 L 24-66 36% 12-36 33% 16-28 57% 10 17 27 22.3 21 17 14 4 17 76 56.0
Total 168 60-149 40% 22-64 34% 26-46 57% 25 42 67 22.3 42 41 31 9 24 168 56.0
BLUE BIRDS 180 66-141 47% 15-43 35% 33-49 67% 28 63 91 30.3 47 39 43 4 19 180 60.0

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG% 3P% FT% Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game Assist/Turnover ratio Steals/

game
Blocks/
game

3 56.0 40.3 34.4 56.5 22.3 13.7 10.3 1.3 8.0 3.0


